
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd:
1 message

DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 6:52 PM
To: DENR Region 4B <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: "Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)" <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>, cherry requina <ohea.denr@gmail.com>,
Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government Units Concerns <usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph>, Rheaglenda
Gomez <gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>

December 15, 2021

The Regional Executive Director
DENR Region IVB
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

Madam:

Respectfully referred herein email  dated  December 14, 2021  from the Director, Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)
bearing Code No. PCC-CAM-12-07-2021-111,  endorsed the email dated December 7, 2021    to the DENR Action
Center/Hotline from  Ms. TRINIDAD M. GOMEZ  <gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com> re request for formal
hearing/investigation  on the land area of Ricardo Gomez which was affected allegedly by "land grabbing"  for appropriate
action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations.

Kindly inform the  requesting party directly of action taken in this regard furnishing the PCC, the HEA  and this Office for
monitoring purposes. Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032,
otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and
enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Failure to timely respond to the public's concern shall be a ground for
administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.  

For immediate attention, please.
 
MERLINDA R. MANILA
Head,  DENR Action Center/Hotline
Asst. Focal Person, Anti-Corruption 
Coordinating Task Force, DENR-PACC
Asst. Focal Person,  8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline 
in concurrent capacity

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual
or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not
disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return

callto:06-10-2020-122
mailto:gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com


email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the
information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability for any damage caused by this
email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>
Date: Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 11:45 AM
Subject: Re:
To: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: Rheaglenda Gomez <gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam:

Respectfully forwarding the email* received through the Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)
email  address  pcc@malacanang.gov.ph, for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and
regulations on the matter, seeking intercession relative to issues and concerns which may be best
addressed/coordinated by that Office.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned copy furnished the Center citing PCC Code No., will be highly
appreciated. Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032,
otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018 as
implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Please be reminded that failure to timely respond
to the public’s concern shall be a ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.
 
Thank you.
 
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
Office of the President of the Philippines
Malacanang Complex
San Miguel, Manila

PCC OFFICE HOURS
8736 8629 / 8736 8645 / 8736 8621
Monday to Friday (except National Holidays and Work Suspensions)
8:00am to 5:00 pm

 
* OFFICIAL PCC TRANSMITTAL TO FOLLOW
 

 If you have any questions/comments/queries/suggestions, please email us at pcc@malacanang.gov.ph

IMPORTANT:

 

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is

addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If

you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the document. The Center is neither liable for the

proper and complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Center accepts no liability for any damage caused by this

email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.

/dave
 
 
Code No. PCC-CAM-12-07-2021-111
DENR
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From: "Rheaglenda Gomez" <gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com>
To: "Presidential Complaint Center, PCC" <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>
Sent: Tuesday, December 7, 2021 1:44:00 PM

                  Langeblangeban,Aberawan, 
                      El Nido, Palawan

                                       December 7,2021

HON. ROY A. CIMATU
DENR SECRETARY
CENTRAL OFFICE MALAPANGHUKUMAN

THRU:

MERLINDA R. MANILA
Head,  DENR Action Center/Hotline
Asst. Focal Person, Anti-Corruption 
Coordinating Task Force, DENR-PACC
Asst. Focal Person,  8888 Citizens' Complaint
Hotline 
in concurrent capacity
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

Sir/ Madam:

    Magandang araw po. Malugod ko pong
ipinapaabot ang aming pasasalamat sa inyo
ang supporta ninyo sa sulat namin. May
maganda pong aksyon si Regional Executive
Director Ferrer pero hindi po ito kompleto.
Humarap si Regional Executive Director
Ferrer kasama ang ilang matataas na opisyal
ng LRA (Land Registration Authority) nang
humarap Kay Engr. Zalbadica.  Sinabi ng LRA
kay Engr. Zalbadica quoted "ang lote ni Ricardo
Gomez ay decreed and titled property. Ako na
ang magpapatitulo niyan" at sinabi nya, "I -
consolidate mo ang mga mahahalagang datus
at ako na ang bahalang magpadala at
magpatitulo sa RD(Register of Deeds) Puerto
Princesa Palawan para sa

mailto:gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com
mailto:pcc@malacanang.gov.ph
mailto:actioncenter@denr.gov.ph


" REISSUANCE OF NEW TITLE RELATIVE TO
TCT 484" ni Ricardo Gomez. Hindi po ako
sang-ayon na hindi aprobahan ang Complete
Resurvey Return ni Ricardo Gomez. Dahil ito
ang magpapakita na ang legal na Cadastral
Survey na ito na pinagkagastusan namin ng
malaki, na nakakakitaan na walang
nagkapatong patong at nagkakasanib- sanib
sa mga DECREED And TITLED PROPERTY
ng Plan BL II 10956 na ito ay legal. Kaya
pinapakiusap ko po na gawin ito dahil ito ang
katunayan na nagkaroon ng Legal at Orihinal na
Pinagmulan nito na sang-ayon sa konstitusyon
ng Pilipinas at alinsunod sa batas. 

     Ipinapakiusap ko po na gawin ito sa black
and white para ang mga mahahalagang
kautusan, legal, dokumentado. 

    Nais ko pong ipaalam sa inyo na walang
abandonment at walang pagpapabaya na
nangyari sa lote ni Ricardo. Papatunayan ko po
ito. Ang mga panloloko at panlilinlang mula sa
ilegal of Affidavit of Transfer of Real Property na
nagkaroon ng mga dokumentong falsified ang
hawak nilang paninindigan na ang pag-aari at
pag-aangkin ng lote ni Ricardo Gomez ay legal
at totoo dahil sa mga dokumentong pirmado ng
matataas na opisyal. 1. Affidavit of Transfer of
Real Property, walang legal at orihinal na
pinagmulan,hindi sang-ayon sa konstitusyon at
hindi alinsunod sa batas. 2 Mga unang Tax
Declaration 1341, at 1700 base ito sa illegal na
Affidavit at itinatak nila ang Certificate of Title
na nakarehistro Kay Ricardo Gomez ayon sa
certification ng LRA at ito ay nakuha nila sa Tax
Dec. 429 ni Ricardo Gomez. 3. Tax Dec. 800
na ginawa na naman nila na binasehan ng
Deed of Absolute Sale ng magkapatid na Janet
Gabuat Tamayo at Diana Gabuat Manlavi,
pagbenta ng lote ni Paul Gabuat, ama nila,
aprobado ni Alfredo Abueg Jr. na mula ito sa
illegal na affidavit. 4. Cad 1037 D El Nido
Cadastre isa pang ilegal na dokumento na
nagpapatotoo at nagbibigay ng lakas ng loob



sa kanila dahil ito ay kinakitaan ng signatories
na aprobado ng matataas na opisyal ng DENR.
5.Contract of Lease,pagpaparenta ng lote Kay
Ashok Kumar, isang foreigner na nag-asawa ng
isang Pilipina. Ang Contract of Lease ay ilegal
at walang signatories pero inaprobahan ng
mga Baranggay Officials at Concerned Officials
at pinagkwakwartahan nila ng malaki at ito ay
ginamit sa pagbabayad ng mga ilegal na Tax
Declarations. 

     Lahat ng mga proseso ay ilegal at falsified
ang mga documents. Ang tuloy tuloy na pag-
aari at pag-aangkin ng lote ay dahil sa
pangangalaga ng batas kaya umabot ito ng
humigit kumulang 60 years. Akala naman ni
Ricardo at kanilang pamilya ang mga
prosesong ginagawa dahil sila ay matataas na
opisyal ng ating gobyerno. Malaki ang tiwala at
paniniwala nila na sila ay nagseserbisyo ng
totoo at hindi lumalabag sa batas at sila ay
makapangyarihang tao. Iginagalang at
nirerespeto. Sino ang makakapagreklamo sa
kanila? Hanggang ngayon ay ginagawa pa ang
pangangalaga ng batas sa kanila. At ang
ebidensya po nito ay ang pagpasok nito sa
regular court na humigit-kumulang tatlong taon
na walang hearing na matino. 

     Inaasahan ko po na ang nirequest kong
Formal Hearing Formal Investigation ay
ipatupad na ninyo dito sa PENRO PUERTO
PRINCESA PALAWAN dahil dito magkakaroon
ng"Transparency", KALIWANAGAN at dito ko
ilalabas lahat ang mga ilegal na dokumento na
na ginawa sa lote ni Ricardo Gomez "LAND
GRABBING" ito. Umaasa po ako na sana
matapos na ang kasong ito. Salamat po. 

                         Gumagalang, 

               
                         Trinidad M. Gomez
                         Asawa ni Roger P. Gomez Sr. 



Copy Furnished:

HON. RODRIGO ROA DUTERTE
PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES 
MALACANANG PALACE
MANILA
 

THRU:
HON. JAIME LLAGUNO MABILIN
DIRECTOR IV
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
MALACANANG MANILA
pcc@malacananggov.ph

USEC BENNY ANTIPORDA
UNDERSECRETARY FOR SOLID WASTE
Management AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
UNITS CONCERNED
usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph

Sent from my Huawei phone

Sent from my Huawei phone
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